Expected to be accretive to earnings 12-18 months
post close

Share repurchase expected to provide additional
accretive

Financially
Compelling

Navigating the Future

CBOT / CME Merger
Poised to Create a Premier Global Exchange

Combined CBOT and CME will be well positioned to
Develop innovative products

Compete successfully in the international exchange space

Participate in the growing OTC marketplace

CBOT/CME Merger - Next Steps

Expect transaction to close in mid-2007

CBOT shareholder and CBOT member votes scheduled
for July 9, 2007

Expect the Department of Justice review to conclude
prior to shareholder and member votes

Integration planning ongoing

CBOT: Looking to the Future

Increase access to our markets

Deepen pools of liquidity

Ensure market integrity

Supplementary Information

CBOT used non-GAAP financial measures of operating performance to eliminate merger-related expenses incurred in the first quarter of 2007.
Non-GAAP measures do not replace and are not a substitute for our GAAP financial results but are provided to improve overall understanding of
our current financial performance and our prospects for the future.

As Reported

Merger-
related
Expenses

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Income from Operations $89.5 $13.0 $102.5

Operating Margin %   47.7%   6.9%   54.6%

Net Income $55.4 $13.0 $  68.4

Diluted Earnings Per Share $1.05 $0.24 $  1.29

Supplementary Information

Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Financial Measures

First Quarter 2007

Supplementary Information

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006
Non-GAAP Financial Measure - EBITDA $37 $62 $101 $90 $126 $190 $349

Deduct:
Interest Expense (7) (7) (5) (4) (5) (3) (2)
Income Tax Expense (1) (5) (24) (22) (33) (55) (120)
Depreciation and Amortization Expense (41) (44) (38) (33) (46) (55) (55)

Comparable GAAP Measure - Net Income ($12) $6 $34 $31 $42 $77 $172

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Measure Earnings before Interest, Tax, and Depreciation and Amortization
Expense (EBITDA) to Net Income ($ in millions)